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CFAES provides research and related educational 
programs to clientele on a nondiscriminatory basis. For 

more information: go.osu.edu/cfaesdiversity. 

clermont.osu.edu 

Clermont County 4-H Clubs 

Some clubs offer different areas or specialties 
*Clubs participating in All Areas without a horse symbol do not offer horse projects

** Specialty clubs may have different enrollment deadlines 
 Cloverbud symbol designates club has Cloverbud enrollment (ages 5 to 8) as of January 1st 

4-H Dog Program
Clinic/competition
Carol Stephenson

513-575-4470
  cstephenson@fuse.net 

4-Leaf Clovers
All Areas*

Nicole Louiso 
513-543-7891

nicolelynnphoto@yahoo.com 

Bethel Beefers & Sheepers 
All Areas* 

Penny Church 
513-734-4590

pchurchfarm@gmail.com 

 Bit of Luck 
Horses 

Tonja Powell 
513-410-1558

 tonjapowell@gmail.com 
Blue Ribbon Buckeyes 

Small Livestock 
Missy Hetterick 
513-504-1428

melissahetterick@yahoo.com 

Buckles and Boots 
All Areas* 

Tisha Wolfer 
513-724-0234 

tisha@wolferfarms.com 

Buzzing Enthusiasts 
All Areas* 

Genny Green 
513-732-1240

greengenny@yahoo.com 

Carrot Crunchers 
    General Projects/Sm. Animals 

Bonnie Bogart 
513-734-1233

bonniekirkerbogart@gmail.com 
CARTEENS 
Leadership** 
Jerry Krebs 

513-288-8444
jerrylkrebs@hotmail.com 

Clermont Co. Shooting Sports 
Firearms/Archery/Living History 

Barry Parks 
513-753-8292

bdparks@fuse.net 

Clover Cats 
All Areas* 

Chris and Tina Hunt 
513-724-0618

cttlhunt71297@cinci.rr.com 

Country Kids 
All Areas 

Becky Jones 
513-519-6314

dbjones1@fuse.net 
Creative Minds 

General Projects 
Debbie Heck 
513-724-0227

debjoecarrie@hotmail.com 

  Down to Earth 4-H'ers 
All Areas* 

Cindy Cassell 
513-310-7963

 drcindycassell@gmail.com

Empower Youth 4-H Club 
General Projects 

Betty Howell 
513-732-2340

bettyhowell@hotmail.com 

Equine Club 
Horses 

Haley Werring 
513-256-5128

ridehaleyride@yahoo.com 
Golden Spurs 

Horses 
Leah Burroughs 
513-659-2598

leahburroughs@gmail.com 

Goshen Boosters 
All Areas* 

Jerry Krebs 
513-288-8444

jerrylkrebs@hotmail.com 

Happy Hunters 
Horses 

Peggy Kellerman 
513-582-6519

pegkellerman@aol.com 

  Heritage Builders 
General Projects 
Sharon Francis 
513-332-4897

jfrancis@cinci.rr.com  
Maple Rey Milk & More 

All Areas* 
Lynn Derflinger 
513-612-8639

lynnderflinger@gmail.com 

  New Richmond 4-H’ers 
All Areas* 

Laura Prescott 
513-553-1230

 prescottlnrhs@hotmail.com  

  Old Boston Clovers 
All Areas* 

Jennifer Breitenstein 
513-505-4433

ellie.bee.embroidery@gmail.com 

  Owensville Winners 
All Areas* 

Alex Cunningham 
513-403-2217

owensvillewinners@gmail.com 
  Prime Producers 

All Areas* 
Harley Cruey 
513-238-6988

hcrue69@gmail.com 

Round Up Rustlers 
All Areas* 

Stacie Taylor 
513-315-2663

staciet31@yahoo.com  

Ruff ‘n Stuff 4-H’ers 
General Projects/Sm. Animals 

Brenda Bayne 
513-575-0531

bjbayne@fuse.net 

Rump Roast Riders 
All Areas 

Pam Burns 
513-553-2226

pamburns1985@gmail.com 
Select 4-H’ers 

All Areas* 
Naomi Stahl 

513-314-6190
stahl.naomi@gmail.com 

Shamrock Trails 
Horses 

Linda Lopez 
712-540-9545

linda.lopez@tyson.com 

Starbursts 
All Areas* 
Gail Apgar 

513-535-1388
apgar_g@milfordschools.org 

Stonelick Shamrocks 
All Areas* 

Ashley Dietrich 
513-313-9869

ashleyadietrich@gmail.com 
Ultimate 4-H’ers 
Animal Sciences 
Holly Jennings 
513-876-9319

hjennings31@gmail.com 

 Wonders of the World 
All Areas* 

Janet Vandegrift 
513-734-7508

jzvfodfarms@aol.com 

Young Riders 
Horses 

Mary Huddle 
513-383-0191

huddlebps@aol.com 
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